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JAMALCO SPORTS COMPLEX

Results
 

Event 1  Girls 3000 Meter Run OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 17679 Campbell, Jodian1 11:27.20

Vere Technic 152443 Frater, Ashara2 11:35.34

Vere Technic 152452 Powell, Shenell3 12:24.04

Hydel High 15690 Morgan, Rusheek4 12:36.48

Albert Town 141612 Smith, Neon5 12:44.86

Hydel High 18701 Young, Alecia6 12:54.20

Tacky High 182481 Coward, Shauna7 15:38.26

Albert Town 141609 Riley, Riyanna8 15:51.25

Roger Clarke 17935 Guthrie, Tiffany--- NT

Vere Technic 142456 Williams, Shaqueena--- NT

Bustamante H 171663 Suah, Shanicka--- NT

 
Event 2  Boys 5000 Meter Run OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Unattached2342 Brown, Kirk1 16:47.62

Christian Hi 181770 Reeves, Nikiel2 16:57.24

Unattached 222277 Thomas, Amiel3 17:23.55

G C Foster C 211949 Gordon, Royale4 17:25.85

Albert Town 191623 Grant, Amon5 17:28.08

G C Foster C 201972 Tomlin, Ackeem6 17:47.88

Charlemont H 161752 Vernon, Kemar7 18:02.53

Charlemont H 181737 Hall, Lavar8 18:21.79

Kellits High 16716 Cummings, Sandre9 19:13.09

Albert Town 141627 Miller, Jemar10 19:55.03

Albert Town 131622 Gayle, Mickeal11 20:01.04

Roger Clarke 17946 Barnes, Brad12 22:28.96

Roger Clarke 17944 Aikens, Mourice--- NT

Frome Techni 171947 Woodbine, Ryan--- NT

New Forest H 17914 Galloway, Devoy--- NT

Mavis Bank H 16788 Small, Davil--- NT

Christian Hi 181772 Thaxter, Jaheir--- NT

Tacky High 172485 Ford, Frederick--- DNF

Albert Town 141631 Walcott, Yussef--- DNF

Mavis Bank H 15784 Hudson, Seth--- DNF

 
Event 3  Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Edwin Allen 151885 Simms, Rickeisha1 5:17.49

Hydel High 14689 McDonald, Shaneika2 5:21.40

Hydel High 15693 Myers, Kayla3 5:24.48

Edwin Allen 131866 Barnett, Kora4 5:25.13

Edwin Allen 141868 Campbell, Johniel5 5:31.10

Vere Technic 152443 Frater, Ashara6 5:32.67

Vere Technic 152452 Powell, Shenell7 5:33.75

Hydel High 15691 Morgan, Rusheen8 5:34.39

Albert Town 141612 Smith, Neon9 5:37.48

Edwin Allen 141874 Edwards, Shawna-Kaye10 5:41.56

Hydel High 15690 Morgan, Rusheek11 5:45.77

Edwin Allen 141865 Bailey, Janique12 5:51.22

Albert Town 141607 Grant, Samantha13 6:02.62

May Day High 14809 Reddie, Ruthann14 6:06.27

Mavis Bank H 14772 Brown, Sabrina15 6:09.05

Hydel High 13685 Gray, Ashley16 6:09.47

Albert Town 141609 Riley, Riyanna17 6:26.15

Alston 881588 Lewis, Brittanya18 6:33.55

Lennon High 15745 Manning, Sabrina19 6:41.33

Mile Gully H 13828 Punal, Annakay20 6:49.21

Lennon High 14746 McPherson, Sue-ann21 7:19.46

 
Event 4  Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Edwin Allen 171872 Dwyer, Rushana1 5:10.02

Hydel High 17679 Campbell, Jodian2 5:27.49

Bustamante H 171662 Stewart, Monique3 6:39.25

Alston 16582 Clarke, Shanoy4 7:14.01

Tacius Goldi 17956 Gordon, Juan5 8:02.51

Roger Clarke 16943 Young, Tashae--- DNF

 
Event 5  Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Edwin Allen 181876 Green, Kayan1 4:47.98

Hydel High 18701 Young, Alecia2 5:52.29

Roger Clarke 17935 Guthrie, Tiffany--- DNF

Vere Technic 182444 Hartwell, Daniel--- DNF

 
Event 6  Girls 1500 Meter Run OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Utech, Jamai 252402 Newman, Candace1 5:42.45

 
Event 7  Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Foga Road Hi 141913 Tayloe, Franklyn1 4:44.45

Denbigh High 131860 Ried, Jovian2 5:00.19

Ardenne High 141637 Brown, Rachid3 5:00.59

Foga Road Hi 141914 Taylor, Roberto4 5:01.69

Edwin Allen 141896 Blackburn, Rajay5 5:04.23

Central High 141710 Blackstock, Moses6 5:05.28

Denbigh High 131854 Harvey, Ryando7 5:15.06

Denbigh High 131850 gordon, malik8 5:15.36

Edwin Allen 131898 Morgan, Joel9 5:18.37

Denbigh High 131852 Harris, Amar10 5:19.39

Albert Town 131622 Gayle, Mickeal11 5:31.99

Mile Gully H 14836 Thomas, Daniel12 5:47.85

Troy High Sc 142281 Stobbs, Kevaughn13 5:48.81

Edwin Allen 141895 Evans, Javen14 5:54.67

Frome Techni 141934 Douglas, Kemar15 5:54.91

Albert Town 131629 Robinson, Chadrick16 5:57.30

Kellits High 14733 Rowe, Ramario17 5:59.99

Albert Town 141631 Walcott, Yussef18 6:00.12

Albert Town 141627 Miller, Jemar19 6:01.93

May Day High 14816 Davis, Recoe20 18:08:48.01
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Event 8  Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Charlemont H 161752 Vernon, Kemar1 4:34.09

Lennon High 16749 Allison, Damian2 4:43.18

Mavis Bank H 16788 Small, Davil3 4:48.36

Cedric Titus 151703 Small, Rashaun4 4:50.44

Charlemont H 161731 Brown, Shemar5 4:50.54

Edwin Allen 141891 Belinfante, Rhumalo6 4:53.32

Alston 17642 Thompson, Everton7 4:55.02

Kellits High 16716 Cummings, Sandre8 4:56.64

May Day High 16812 Allen, La Daniel9 4:58.46

Mavis Bank H 16790 Wilson, Seval10 4:59.53

Mavis Bank H 15784 Hudson, Seth11 5:07.72

Alston 151587 Green, Justin12 5:07.86

Kellits High 15711 Benjamin, Dujean13 5:09.26

Kemps Hill H 15738 Beckford, Omar14 5:10.04

Mile Gully H 15833 Murray, Adrian15 5:12.61

Kellits High 16725 McKay, Dantay16 5:13.55

Kellits High 15721 Grant, Devaun17 5:13.73

Ardenne High 161649 Williams, Malachi18 5:15.04

Ardenne High 161643 Morrison, Lamone19 5:18.29

Albert Town 151619 Ferguson, Omar20 5:23.18

Central High 151716 Matthews, Omar21 5:24.27

Cedric Titus 151701 Hayles, Jaleel22 5:26.70

May Day High 14821 Josephs, Craig23 5:28.78

Albert Town 161606 Mitchell, Nicardo24 5:34.55

Central High 161723 Weller, Duhaney25 5:48.77

Lennon High 17750 Bravo, Johnathan26 5:55.98

Cedric Titus 151698 Brown, Damoy27 5:57.74

 
Event 9  Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Albert Town 191623 Grant, Amon1 4:28.72

Foga Road Hi 191912 Sappleton, Demar2 4:35.46

Frome Techni 171947 Woodbine, Ryan3 4:39.33

Vere Technic 182465 Minnott, Nicardo4 4:43.95

Charlemont H 181737 Hall, Lavar5 4:47.55

Bustamante H 181681 Henry, Tyreece6 4:54.33

Frome Techni 171941 Lindo, Joel7 4:57.85

New Forest H 17914 Galloway, Devoy8 4:58.63

Tacky High 172485 Ford, Frederick9 5:00.22

Roger Clarke 17944 Aikens, Mourice10 5:02.22

Glenmuir Hig 17663 Sergeant, Milton11 5:06.20

Bustamante H 171671 Dookan, Ra12 5:17.85

 
Event 10  Boys 1500 Meter Run OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
G C Foster C 201962 Francis, Javon1 4:14.00

Maximum Aero 25791 Dawson, Chadoye2 4:14.48

Maximum Aero 20794 Moore, Dwayne3 4:17.21

G C Foster C 201971 Thompson, David4 4:21.46

Church Teach 201785 Bennett, Shandine5 5:31.01

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Meter Dash PRIMARY

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mineral Heig 12843 Manradgh, Jhonique1 13.94 NWI

Frankfield P 111921 Lewinson, Romelia2 13.96 NWI

Mitchell Hil 12873 Reid, Jhena-vae3 14.04 NWI

Mitchell Tow 11880 Morrison, Kenelia4 14.32 NWI

Mitchell Hil 10870 Annon, Monique5 14.32 NWI

Corinaldi AV 121824 Reid, Imani6 14.37 NWI

Mineral Heig 11840 Jackson, Tamrakay7 14.76 NWI

Frankfield P 121917 Fearon, Akeelah8 14.81 NWI

Corinaldi AV 111825 Spence, Danika9 14.92 NWI

Corinaldi AV 121822 Lynch, Veneisha10 15.01 NWI

Mitchell Hil 12872 Henry, Ajokae10 15.01 NWI

Mitchell Tow 12879 Francis, Mineta12 15.01 NWI

Frankfield P 111919 Henry, Phyllis13 15.08 NWI

Glenmuir Pre 11673 Medley, Shacarl14 15.12 NWI

Mitchell Tow 11881 Perkins, Jessica15 15.15 NWI

Corinaldi AV 111823 McKay, Asia16 15.16 NWI

Mineral Heig 11846 Murdock, Antacia17 15.19 NWI

Mitchell Hil 12871 Clarke, Ashalee18 15.23 NWI

Vere Technic 132468 Solon, Shanique19 15.26 NWI

Glenmuir Pre 11672 Folkes, Daimari19 15.26 NWI

Mineral Heig 12850 Senior, Sydekia21 15.26 NWI

Frankfield P 121920 Henry, Tamidean22 15.34 NWI

Mineral Heig 13852 Smith, Shanoya23 15.39 NWI

Mineral Heig 12854 Whyte, Jada24 15.45 NWI

Mineral Heig 10847 Nevers, Tanicia25 15.56 NWI

Corinaldi AV 121826 Wilson, Quwana26 15.57 NWI

Mineral Heig 11845 Michael, Jheanel27 15.60 NWI

Mineral Heig 12837 Brown, Gabriana28 15.61 NWI

Mineral Heig 11838 Christian, Shannakay29 15.65 NWI

Mineral Heig 11839 Hayles, Tiana30 15.71 NWI

Mineral Heig 11841 Kirby, Gamelia31 15.79 NWI

Mineral Heig 11851 Smith, Christina32 15.84 NWI

Mineral Heig 11848 Rose, D-Andra33 15.91 NWI

Mineral Heig 11853 Smith, Tavoyah34 16.24 NWI

Mineral Heig 12844 Mclennon, Devona35 16.34 NWI

Mineral Heig 11842 Leslie, Khaeelya36 16.37 NWI

 
Event 12  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Edwin Allen 131873 Edwards, Renecia1 13.10 NWI

Hydel High 13677 Bailey, Jaesha2 13.12 NWI

Albert Town 131613 Thompson, Tikaanie3 13.12 NWI

Hydel High 13684 Grant, Ackelia4 13.13 NWI

Hydel High 13524 Nelson, Terreika5 13.18 NWI

Hydel High 13676 Ashley, Jada6 13.21 NWI

Edwin Allen 131869 Cassonova, Shanique7 13.22 NWI

Hydel High 13696 Reid, Chantel8 13.31 NWI

Hydel High 13678 Batchelor, Shandae9 13.45 NWI

Vere Technic 122450 Oliver, Tiana10 13.46 NWI

Vere Technic 122457 Williams, Sherika11 13.48 NWI

Vere Technic 132451 Petri, Tiffany12 13.53 NWI
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Vere Technic 132449 Nelson, Janiell13 13.59 NWI

Vere Technic 122442 fobes, Mikka14 13.66 NWI

New Forest H 13908 Merchant, Gabriel15 13.71 NWI

Albert Town 131611 Simpson, Tevian16 13.72 NWI

Vere Technic 132446 Lungrin, Tameeka17 13.76 NWI

Denbigh High 131832 Banton, Rihanna18 13.83 NWI

Kellits High 12708 Mills, Rihanna19 13.89 NWI

Roger Clarke 13931 Atkinson, Tahvaughnae20 13.90 NWI

Albert Town 131604 Anderson, Shantoya21 13.98 NWI

Edwin Allen 151881 Rainford, Brittancie22 14.04 NWI

Vere Technic 142460 Cunningham, Kimanda23 14.06 NWI

Vere Technic 132455 Williams, Ackayla24 14.10 NWI

Tacky High 132493 Barnes, Janae25 14.22 NWI

May Day High 13805 Patterson, Kimmona26 14.25 NWI

Claude McKay 131793 Beckford, Lulalee27 14.33 NWI

Vere Technic 152437 Chambers, Coteka28 14.37 NWI

Albert Town 121605 Barnett, Nadecia29 14.44 NWI

Cedric Titus 131697 Smith, Stephanie30 14.52 NWI

Vere Technic 142445 Johnson, Rakia31 14.54 NWI

Vere Technic 132471 Dacosta, Ashley32 14.55 NWI

Vere Technic 142454 scott, Shanoya33 14.63 NWI

May Day High 12803 Meikle, Kadijer34 14.86 NWI

Roger Clarke 14940 Waysome, Nataliya35 15.03 NWI

May Day High 12807 Plummer, Diana36 15.08 NWI

Roger Clarke 13937 Muir, Shanalee37 15.16 NWI

May Day High 13800 Jennings, Rebecca38 15.20 NWI

May Day High 13801 Maxwell, Kaliesa39 15.23 NWI

Tacky High 132494 Brown, Tatiana40 15.24 NWI

May Day High 13799 Hall, Kerine41 15.27 NWI

May Day High 12810 Simms, Isheama42 15.28 NWI

Vere Technic 122344 Clarke, Alejandro43 15.34 NWI

Kingston Technic  9580 Straw, Chenice44 15.65 NWI

Claude McKay 131795 Lewin, Kemiesha45 16.21 NWI

Claude McKay 131792 Barret, Kemesha--- FS NWI

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 15686 Griffiths, Stephanie1 12.63 0.2

Hydel High 15687 James, Moesha2 12.64 1.9

Hydel High 15698 Smith, Quanna3 12.76 0.9

Bustamante H 151653 Daley, Breanna4 13.04 0.2

Albert Town 151608 Osbourne, Tamoy5 13.10 0.9

Frome Techni 151931 McKenzie, Ashalee6 13.23 0.2

Bustamante H 151651 Chutcan, Ashti7 13.25 4.1

Bustamante H 151660 Smith, Nastacia8 13.33 1.9

Frome Techni 151930 Malcolm, Briana9 13.36 4.1

Edwin Allen 151888 Taylor, Alaine10 13.56 0.9

Albert Town 151610 Roache, Daniela11 13.58 4.9

Ardenne High 141634 Lawson, Jodi-Ann12 13.67 4.9

Kellits High 14709 Perkins, Rushell13 13.67 4.1

Foga Road Hi 141907 Reader, Attonneika14 13.72 1.9

Claude McKay 141794 Douglas, Yanniqueca15 13.79 4.1

Cedric Titus 141694 Campbell, Veronica16 13.81 1.9

Cedric Titus 141693 Campbell, Venica17 13.83 4.1

New Forest H 15906 Jackson, Shadelia18 14.08 4.1

Mile Gully H 15827 Palmer, Shamaria19 14.17 1.9

May Day High 14796 Barrett, Breanna-kay20 14.20 1.9

May Day High 14798 Derby, Kiara21 14.21 4.1

Charlemont H 181732 Fearon, Yaneil22 14.22 0.9

Denbigh High 141833 Bowman, Ashleyrae23 14.24 1.9

New Forest H 15907 Kirlew, Eliona24 14.28 1.9

Bustamante H 141665 Swaby, Shaday25 14.45 0.2

May Day High 14804 Noble, Ciara26 14.66 4.9

Tacius Goldi 15962 Reynolds, Retanisha27 14.75 0.9

Kemps Hill H 14737 Snow, Sasha-Gay28 14.78 4.9

Bustamante H 161659 Richmond, Teka29 14.89 0.9

May Day High 14797 Baugh, Shinel30 15.01 0.9

Tacius Goldi 13960 Mcrae, Amamanda31 15.41 4.1

May Day High 14811 Sinclair, Shanell32 15.58 0.9

Bustamante H 141652 Clarke, Monica33 15.73 4.9

Tacius Goldi 14959 Ingram, Shadae34 17.23 0.2

 
Event 14  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 16536 Pottinger, Shanoya1 12.75 0.3

Christian Hi 171757 Watson, Joan2 12.79 3.0

Vere Technic 142453 Reid, Jody-ann3 12.85 3.0

Christian Hi 171756 Smith, Kadian4 12.89 0.3

Foga Road Hi 161903 Austin, Sara-kay5 13.02 3.0

Albert Town 171614 Troupe, Jenessa6 13.10 3.0

Bustamante H 161657 Gordon, Krisanna7 13.23 3.0

Vere Technic 152440 Earle, Shanay8 13.35 0.3

Vere Technic 162439 Dubidad, Kasheana9 13.49 0.3

Alston 16595 Ferguson, Jhaneil10 13.63 3.0

Bustamante H 161661 Smith, Tisheka11 13.68 3.0

Charlemont H 141733 Francis, Cedrika12 13.84 0.3

Bustamante H 171663 Suah, Shanicka13 13.93 0.3

Alston 15597 Morgan, Briana14 14.12 0.3

Bustamante H 161655 Edwards, Kerene15 14.34 0.3

Vere Technic 162441 ferguson, Tianna16 14.61 3.0

 
Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ardenne High 191632 Crooks, Sashane1 12.96 NWI

Glenmuir Hig 17647 Williams, Brittanya2 13.06 NWI

Edwin Allen 191879 Myles, Tramoni3 13.07 NWI

Bustamante H 181654 Davis, Natalia4 13.31 NWI

Bustamante H 161664 Sutton, Jullian5 13.89 NWI

Bustamante H 181656 Gordon, Breanna6 14.26 NWI

Alston 141585 Bonner, Kerone7 14.35 NWI

May Day High 13802 McIntosh, Jenae8 14.51 NWI

May Day High 18806 Peake, Victoria9 14.51 NWI

Bustamante H 171658 Harriott, Brianna10 14.74 NWI
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Event 16  Boys 100 Meter Dash PRIMARY

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Corinaldi AV 121830 Kinglock, Courtney1 12.80 NWI

Corinaldi AV 111828 Brown, Shavaughn2 13.10 NWI

Mile Gully H 18831 McKnight, Stephon3 13.30 NWI

Mitchell Tow 11883 Benjamin, Ashame4 13.58 NWI

Corinaldi AV 101829 Gregory, Zadane5 13.87 NWI

Frankfield P 121926 Briscoe, Daniel6 13.97 NWI

Frankfield P 111923 Anderson, Antonio7 14.03 NWI

Mineral Heig 12866 Villous, Ajani8 14.38 NWI

Mineral Heig 10868 Whyte, Jabari9 14.41 NWI

Mitchell Tow 11884 Palmer, Darren10 14.46 NWI

Mineral Heig 11867 Walters, Jamarri11 14.58 NWI

Mitchell Hil 12878 Nelson, Kymani12 14.68 NWI

Mitchell Hil 10874 Archer, Obrian13 14.74 NWI

Frankfield P 101927 Rowe, Rahiem14 14.97 NWI

Mineral Heig 11865 Heywood, Jaheem15 14.99 NWI

Mitchell Hil 12877 Henry, Perico16 15.02 NWI

Mineral Heig 10862 Harris, Marlon17 15.07 NWI

Mineral Heig 10869 Williams, Dejauno18 15.08 NWI

Frankfield P 101924 Anderson, Antwani19 15.18 NWI

Mineral Heig 10856 Coleman, Patrick20 15.34 NWI

Mineral Heig 11857 Crosdale, Nishmar21 15.46 NWI

Glenmuir Pre 11674 Stultz, Tarique22 15.52 NWI

Mitchell Tow 12885 Pommels, Sevol23 15.70 NWI

Corinaldi AV 111827 Anderson, Christopher24 15.98 NWI

Mitchell Tow 11886 Thomas, Jerome25 15.98 NWI

Glenmuir Pre 10675 Virtue, Josh26 16.06 NWI

Mineral Heig 10859 Ford, Tayten27 16.18 NWI

Mitchell Hil 10876 Henry, Laquaine28 16.31 NWI

Mineral Heig  8858 Fearon, Kaideneal29 17.49 NWI

 
Event 17  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bustamante H 151687 Sampson, Clevaughn1 12.10 3.1

New Forest H 14922 Witter, Jace2 12.21 3.1

Central High 141717 Mighten, Ryheem3 12.27 3.5

Ardenne High 141640 East, Malik4 12.33 NWI

Alston 18590 Williams, Carey5 12.44 3.1

Frome Techni 141946 Thompson, Shagarie6 12.45 NWI

Edwin Allen 141899 Morgan, Theo7 12.48 3.1

Garvey Maceo 131987 Lawerence, Jason8 12.48 NWI

Claude McKay 131815 Parke, Ishmael9 12.50 3.1

Bustamante H 131688 Sampson, Kyle10 12.51 3.1

Troy High Sc 132279 Smith, Raheim11 12.52 3.1

Claude McKay 141819 Spencer, Orville12 12.55 3.5

Denbigh High 131849 Davis, Shevon13 12.56 -0.6

Christian Hi 141760 Carter, Nakele14 12.58 3.1

Charlemont H 131739 Harris, Brandon15 12.58 5.2

Christian Hi 151762 Darby, Romaine16 12.60 3.5

Garvey Maceo 141979 Brown, Nathaniel17 12.63 3.5

Glenmuir Hig 14651 Beckford, Jaedon18 12.66 -0.6

Claude McKay 131800 Blake, Kaheils19 12.69 3.1

New Forest H 14913 Brown, Antwone20 12.72 5.2

Cedric Titus 141699 Dennis, Jelani21 12.78 3.1

Alston 16640 Thomas, Tajae22 12.81 3.5

Christian Hi 141771 Russell, Rahiem23 12.84 -0.6

Kingston Technic 18576 Stephenson, Jemal24 12.89 2.4

Christian Hi 131759 Burke, Ameobi25 12.91 2.4

May Day High 14823 Minott, Raquan26 13.13 3.1

Frome Techni 131932 Allen, Romario27 13.21 3.0

Bustamante H 131691 Wilson, Oshane28 13.26 NWI

Edwin Allen 121901 Watson, Anthoneil29 13.30 3.0

Edwin Allen 141902 Williams, Jordan30 13.33 5.2

Mavis Bank H 13782 Fitzgerald, Jordon31 13.36 3.1

Claude McKay 141807 Garnett, Anthony32 13.41 -0.6

Troy High Sc 132497 Clarke, Andrew33 13.42 -0.6

Glenmuir Hig 13656 Davidson, Norel34 13.44 3.0

Alston 17642 Thompson, Everton35 13.45 3.1

Glenmuir Hig 13655 Cummings, Maestro36 13.47 2.4

Ardenne High 141647 Stewart, Stephen37 13.49 -0.6

Mavis Bank H 14775 Small, Demoy38 13.53 NWI

Edwin Allen 141900 Walters, Tivane39 13.55 3.1

May Day High 13819 Henry, Omari40 13.57 5.2

Kellits High 14713 Brown, Raymario41 13.66 NWI

Albert Town 141617 Cunningham, Rojaughn42 13.71 NWI

Albert Town 141630 Scott, Jahvonne43 13.73 3.5

Claude McKay 131799 Baxter, Linford44 13.79 3.0

May Day High 13818 Givans, Tishawn45 13.85 2.4

Glenmuir Hig 14514 Piper, Tyrese46 13.89 3.1

Glenmuir Hig 14664 Swaby, Daniel47 13.93 3.1

Tacius Goldi 14972 Anderson, Mark48 14.09 3.0

Denbigh High 121846 Barrett, Davian49 14.15 NWI

Bustamante H 141673 Ellis, Marquis50 14.24 -0.6

Bustamante H 151668 Bryan, Jamaal51 14.25 3.5

Kingston Technic 17577 Campbell, Kaydian52 14.26 3.0

Garvey Maceo 121998 Taylor, Shakeem53 14.27 3.0

Garvey Maceo 121993 Simpson, Everett54 14.30 2.4

Kellits High 15720 Cameron, Leanordo55 14.31 2.4

Mavis Bank H 14787 Pinto, Lashawn56 14.43 3.5

Kingston Technic 14579 Fagan, Deajhunn57 14.90 2.4

Tacius Goldi 16991 Murray, Dujay58 15.65 -0.6

Central High 13634 Matthias, Tishane59 15.74 3.0

Edwin Allen 141895 Evans, Javen--- NT 2.4

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Frome Techni 161942 Locke, Juwarrie1 11.57 0.9

Ardenne High 161644 Palmer, Nicholi2 11.58 NWI

Troy High Sc 152282 Wilson, Joswayne3 11.72 1.4

Glenmuir Hig 15649 Asher, Rahiam4 11.76 -0.7

Ardenne High 151646 Satchell, Micah5 11.88 -0.1

Central High 161719 Thompson, Tevaughn6 11.90 +0.0

Ardenne High 161636 Anderson, Javone7 11.93 1.4

New Forest H 16918 Palmer, Leonjay7 11.93 -0.7

Kellits High 16715 Codling, Dandrea9 11.94 NWI

Cedric Titus 161700 Forrester, Jammarie10 11.98 +0.0

May Day High 15822 Lawrence, Tayshaun11 12.02 1.3
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Finals ...   (Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Winston Jone 162477 Brown, Tireek12 12.05 1.3

Christian Hi 161774 White, Davion13 12.07 +0.0

Charlemont H 161736 Gray, Javaine14 12.08 +0.0

Cedric Titus 161704 Trail, Ricardo15 12.16 1.4

Central High 151713 Christie, Zidane16 12.17 0.9

Christian Hi 161764 Jackson, Daran17 12.17 -0.7

Bustamante H 161675 Facey, Nickoy18 12.19 NWI

Bustamante H 161667 Brown, Mickeel19 12.21 1.4

Vere Technic 132466 Nelson, Jahiem20 12.22 -0.1

Christian Hi 161765 Kelly, Randae21 12.22 1.4

Frome Techni 151940 James, Dennis22 12.25 1.4

Claude McKay 161814 Morgon, Mark23 12.27 -0.7

Garvey Maceo 162000 Watson, Alphanso24 12.28 -0.7

Winston Jone 162479 Whilby, Jaheem25 12.28 -0.1

Tacius Goldi 16990 Mckay, Shane26 12.33 +0.0

Tacky High 172486 Gordon, Romario27 12.36 -0.1

Kingston Technic 19575 Faulkner, Jhavaun28 12.37 1.4

Claude McKay 161797 Bailey, Michael29 12.40 +0.0

Claude McKay 161820 Sterling, Giovanni30 12.40 NWI

Claude McKay 161811 McCook, Cortez31 12.42 0.9

Tacky High 162491 Taylor, Ricordo32 12.43 1.3

Claude McKay 161810 Henrry, Jayquan33 12.57 1.4

Claude McKay 161802 Brown, Damanie34 12.58 1.3

Charlemont H 151748 Ross, Zemar35 12.62 1.4

Kellits High 15727 Meeks, Larence36 12.62 1.4

Kemps Hill H 15739 Budder, Ezekiel37 12.62 NWI

Bustamante H 161684 Johns, Oneil38 12.66 +0.0

Mavis Bank H 16790 Wilson, Seval39 12.73 +0.0

Central High 151722 Watt, Dewayne40 12.73 1.4

Glenmuir Hig 15516 Boyd, Jhovaughn41 12.76 0.9

Tacius Goldi 16994 Taylor, Jaheim42 12.83 NWI

Central High 161721 Wallace, Demar43 12.89 1.3

Charlemont H 161743 Mitchell, Giovanni43 12.89 1.4

Central High 151711 Blackstock, Tevon45 12.94 1.4

Edwin Allen 161894 Cunnage, Dominic46 13.02 -0.1

May Day High 13826 Wiltshire, Cary47 13.07 1.4

Mavis Bank H 16786 Morrison, Ajounney48 13.08 NWI

Mile Gully H 15832 Mullings, Azarious49 13.11 -0.7

Albert Town 151615 Allen, Chevon50 13.25 NWI

Bustamante H 171683 Thomas, Nyron51 13.30 1.4

Kellits High 15728 Miller, Micheal52 13.42 0.9

Kellits High 15712 Boswell, Ricardo53 13.42 -0.7

New Forest H 17910 Anthoney, Bromfield54 13.49 0.9

Tacius Goldi 16982 Green, Earl55 13.50 1.3

Central High 151725 Wright, Ricardo56 13.61 1.4

Mavis Bank H 16779 Brown, Alex57 13.77 0.9

Charlemont H 151729 Braham, Khaleem58 14.26 -0.1

Garvey Maceo 151983 Gayle, Dewight59 14.99 1.3

Charlemont H 151730 Brown, Jevoy--- FS 0.9

 
Event 19  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Garvey Maceo 191999 Thompson, Kishane1 10.84 NWI

Christian Hi 181761 Chambers, Alex2 11.02 NWI

Tacius Goldi 16979 Dobson, Jermain3 11.31 2.9

Christian Hi 171775 Wint, Rajer4 11.33 2.9

Kellits High 17719 Ellis, Andre5 11.36 2.9

Christian Hi 191776 Young, Jameel6 11.48 1.6

Kellits High 17729 Miller, Raymond7 11.52 NWI

Glenmuir Hig 17658 Dennis, Lincoln8 11.55 1.9

May Day High 19820 Henry, Suejay9 11.61 1.0

Bustamante H 171676 Gordon, Emil10 11.62 1.9

Unattached 172273 Clarke, Rollando11 11.63 1.0

Glenmuir Hig 17650 Battise, Samuel12 11.68 2.9

Unattached 182276 McIntosh, Jemario13 11.71 1.6

Kellits High 19731 Mitchell, Lando14 11.74 1.0

Hydel High 19702 Diosi, Jaheim15 11.79 1.0

Bustamante H 201674 Evans, Janoy16 11.80 2.9

Bustamante H 181689 Simpson, Mario16 11.80 1.6

Alston 18598 Prince, Tavaughn18 11.81 2.9

Albert Town 171626 Mead, Raheem18 11.81 1.6

Denbigh High 171863 Robinson, Rochester20 11.92 1.0

Denbigh High 191856 Lewis, Andre21 12.04 1.6

Alston 18635 Rowe, Kylster22 12.05 NWI

Glenmuir Hig 17653 Burton, Okeino23 12.06 NWI

Christian Hi 171767 Powell, Crave24 12.27 1.9

Kellits High 17734 Thomas, Raheem25 12.33 1.6

Tacius Goldi 16995 Tulloch, Marvin26 12.44 NWI

Kingston Technic 12564 Pedley, Jahn Jono27 12.68 1.6

Cedar Grove 181692 Reid, Mekhi28 12.72 2.9

Bustamante H 171682 Israel, Davian29 12.76 NWI

Kellits High735 Mills, Vinroy30 12.79 1.9

Kingston Technic 18568 Norman, Ronaldo31 12.98 NWI

Garvey Maceo 19535 Wright, Raniel--- NT 2.9

 
Event 20  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay PRIMARY

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACorinaldi AV1 56.78

AMitchell Hill Primary2 57.94

AFrankfield P3 59.61

AMineral Heig4 1:00.21

AMitchell Town Primary5 1:02.29

BMineral Heig6 1:03.43

AGlenmuir Pre7 1:04.01

 
Event 21  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay PRIMARY

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACorinaldi AV1 54.05

AMitchell Hill Primary2 57.88

AFrankfield P3 58.00

AJames Hill Primary4 58.85

AMineral Heig5 59.54

BMitchell Hill Primary6 1:01.10

BMineral Heig7 1:01.27

AGlenmuir Pre8 1:06.93
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Event 22  Girls 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ADenbigh High1 4:34.63

AAlbert Town High2 4:36.79

ABustamante High3 4:49.35

BBustamante High4 4:49.58

AFoga Road High5 5:22.58

AAlston High School--- DNF

 
Event 23  Boys 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMaximum Aero1 3:31.77

AG C Foster College2 3:44.97

ABustamante High3 3:45.76

ACharlemont High4 3:46.76

BCharlemont High5 3:52.23

AFrome Technical High6 3:57.18

AKellits High7 4:01.26

AAlbert Town High8 4:01.62

AClaude McKay High9 4:06.25

BKellits High10 4:11.05

AGarvey Maceo High11 4:17.40

BBustamante High12 4:21.48

AAlston High School13 5:14.25

 
Event 24  Girls Long Jump CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 15537 Roberts, Tamecia1 5.44m NWI

Hydel High 16536 Pottinger, Shanoya2 4.84m NWI

Glenmuir Hig 17647 Williams, Brittanya3 4.82m NWI

Ardenne High 191633 Davis, Britney4 4.15m NWI

 
Event 25  Girls Long Jump CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 13684 Grant, Ackelia1 5.11m NWI

Vere Technic 162439 Dubidad, Kasheana2 4.53m NWI

Vere Technic 162441 ferguson, Tianna3 J4.53m NWI

Hydel High 13692 Morris, Shantai4 4.49m NWI

Hydel High 13682 Facey, Rihanna5 4.44m NWI

Hydel High 13524 Nelson, Terreika6 4.43m NWI

Vere Technic 142458 Williams, Valika7 4.13m NWI

Vere Technic 152440 Earle, Shanay8 4.04m NWI

Bustamante H 161661 Smith, Tisheka9 3.95m NWI

Bustamante H 171662 Stewart, Monique10 3.68m NWI

Bustamante H 171658 Harriott, Brianna11 3.38m NWI

New Forest H 16903 Ashman, Ashanti12 3.36m NWI

 
Event 26  Boys Long Jump CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 19702 Diosi, Jaheim1 6.13m NWI

Ardenne High 171641 Johnson, Eniola2 6.00m NWI

Bustamante H 181681 Henry, Tyreece3 5.47m NWI

Roger Clarke 17952 Small, Janoy4 5.17m NWI

Bustamante H 181666 Blackhood, Derant5 4.32m NWI

Bustamante H 171671 Dookan, Ra6 4.30m NWI

Bustamante H 161675 Facey, Nickoy--- FOUL

Ardenne High1648 Turner, Suwayne--- FOUL

 
Event 27  Boys Long Jump CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mavis Bank H 16785 Jackson, Natinal1 5.61m NWI

Central High 161712 Bryan, Shawn2 5.29m NWI

Edwin Allen 161894 Cunnage, Dominic3 5.24m NWI

Winston Jone 162479 Whilby, Jaheem4 5.11m NWI

New Forest H 17921 Thompson, Lashannie5 4.98m NWI

Mavis Bank H 15783 Gordon, Shamar5 4.98m NWI

Central High 171720 Thompson, Valine7 4.75m NWI

New Forest H 15916 Manderson, Lamar8 4.70m NWI

Tacius Goldi 16982 Green, Earl9 4.69m NWI

 
Event 28  Girls Shot Put CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mavis Bank H 18773 Maison, Shakoya1 11.67m

Ardenne High 191635 Williamson, Danieka2 10.49m

Frome Techni 181928 Baker, Aliyah3 7.58m

Garvey Maceo 191976 Ellington, Tamesha4 7.52m

Mavis Bank H 19770 Bramwell, Kedisha5 7.30m

Garvey Maceo 191975 Batchelor, Megan6 5.83m

 
Event 29  Girls Shot Put CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Foga Road Hi 171904 Brown, Tobi-ann1 10.76m

Foga Road Hi 151906 Mclean, Shackeria2 9.92m

Foga Road Hi 151905 Gayle, Suzanna3 8.93m

Winston Jone 152475 Phillips, Ronieka4 8.48m

Denbigh High 151844 Wright, Briana5 8.10m

Denbigh High 151834 Carty, Alexandria6 6.65m

Cedric Titus 151696 Jarrett, Jermesha7 6.50m

Mavis Bank H 15771 Brown, Raxann8 5.32m

 
Event 30  Boys Shot Put CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Tacius Goldi 17976 Byfield, Marlon1 13.41m

Denbigh High 181858 Daley, Zaundre2 12.37m

Ardenne High 191639 Clarke, Michael3 11.67m

Vere Technic 182470 Simpson, John4 11.47m

Bustamante H 181666 Blackhood, Derant5 11.00m

Denbigh High 191856 Lewis, Andre6 10.36m

Mavis Bank H 17780 Burke, Romario7 9.48m

Troy High Sc 182498 Clarke, Devante8 8.30m

Mile Gully H 18831 McKnight, Stephon9 7.81m



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:51 AM  2/2/2020  Page 7

JAAA/ JAMALCO DEVELOPMENT MEET 2020 - 2/1/2020

JAMALCO SPORTS COMPLEX

Results
 

Event 31  Boys Shot Put CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Denbigh High 161851 Green, Tajay1 12.97m

Bustamante H 161690 Watkins, Alex2 12.30m

Denbigh High 161855 Jones, Rashick3 12.07m

Claude McKay 161808 Grant, Demardo4 10.32m

Foga Road Hi 161911 Richards, Carl5 10.21m

Lennon High 17751 Breary, Jason6 9.20m

Denbigh High 151857 Robinson, Chadrick7 7.77m

Garvey Maceo 151983 Gayle, Dewight7 J7.70m

Cedric Titus 151705 Willaims, Javain8 J6.08m

 
Event 32  Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 19688 Martin, Jada1 25.21 5.4

Hydel High 15687 James, Moesha2 25.94 2.5

Hydel High 15698 Smith, Quanna3 26.54 5.4

Hydel High 15686 Griffiths, Stephanie4 26.66 2.5

Ardenne High 191632 Crooks, Sashane5 26.79 5.4

Glenmuir Hig 17647 Williams, Brittanya6 28.04 2.5

May Day High 18806 Peake, Victoria7 28.18 2.5

Bustamante H 171663 Suah, Shanicka8 28.58 2.5

Bustamante H 181654 Davis, Natalia9 28.61 2.5

Bustamante H 161664 Sutton, Jullian10 28.62 5.4

Alston 141585 Bonner, Kerone11 30.02 5.4

Bustamante H 161655 Edwards, Kerene12 30.43 5.4

Bustamante H 171658 Harriott, Brianna13 30.86 5.4

Bustamante H 171662 Stewart, Monique14 31.75 2.5

 
Event 33  Boys 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Christian Hi 181761 Chambers, Alex1 22.53 2.5

Unattached563 Pusey, Clifton2 22.76 2.0

Vere Technic 182461 Francis, Dantae3 22.91 2.0

Tacius Goldi 16979 Dobson, Jermain4 23.01 2.0

Hydel High 19702 Diosi, Jaheim5 23.01 0.5

Kellits High 17719 Ellis, Andre6 23.02 2.5

May Day High 19820 Henry, Suejay7 23.12 2.5

Bustamante H 171676 Gordon, Emil8 23.17 2.7

Hydel High 19703 Green, Deshane9 23.20 0.8

Garvey Maceo 171994 Smikle, Devon10 23.26 2.0

Mile Gully H 17834 Palmer, Shemar11 23.27 0.8

Tacius Goldi 17976 Byfield, Marlon12 23.28 2.7

Alston 18598 Prince, Tavaughn13 23.35 2.5

Tacius Goldi 17992 Squire, Jermaine14 23.54 0.8

Kellits High 19731 Mitchell, Lando15 23.58 2.0

Garvey Maceo 181981 Chin, Jahvoney16 23.65 2.7

Kellits High 18723 Lewis, Romain17 23.66 0.5

Garvey Maceo 181978 Black, Oniel18 23.92 0.8

Albert Town 171626 Mead, Raheem19 24.01 0.5

Glenmuir Hig 17650 Battise, Samuel20 24.01 2.0

Denbigh High 171863 Robinson, Rochester21 24.09 0.5

Kellits High 18732 Ormsby, Davion22 24.16 2.7

Hydel High 19704 Green, Roshane23 24.27 2.7

Bustamante H 181689 Simpson, Mario24 24.43 0.8

Kemps Hill H 17742 Gillzene, Jahiem25 24.43 0.5

Frome Techni 171941 Lindo, Joel26 24.52 0.5

Albert Town 191624 Hinds, Javaughn27 24.53 0.8

Garvey Maceo 171992 Robinson, Rajey28 24.57 0.8

Alston 18635 Rowe, Kylster29 24.66 2.7

Roger Clarke 19948 Campbell, Shemar30 24.72 2.7

Garvey Maceo 19535 Wright, Raniel31 24.80 0.8

Kellits High 17734 Thomas, Raheem32 24.88 0.8

New Forest H 17915 Heath, Javier33 24.90 2.5

Kellits High 19714 Brown, Shemario33 24.90 0.8

Tacius Goldi 16988 Martin, Lindo35 25.83 0.5

Roger Clarke 17952 Small, Janoy36 25.86 2.5

Christian Hi 171767 Powell, Crave37 25.89 2.0

Kemps Hill H 17740 Butler, Jahiem38 25.97 0.8

Tacius Goldi 16995 Tulloch, Marvin38 25.97 0.8

Frome Techni 191937 Hall, Chiconie40 26.01 0.8

Kemps Hill H 17741 Forbs, Jahnaton41 26.37 0.8

Kellits High735 Mills, Vinroy42 26.59 2.0

Bustamante H 131691 Wilson, Oshane43 26.68 0.5

Kingston Technic 10574 Steele, Daniel44 27.44 2.5

New Forest H 17917 Nation, Romerio--- NT 2.7

Utech, Jamai 262419 Leveridge, Andre--- DNF 2.5

 
Event 34  Women 200 Meter Dash OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Utech, Jamai 222334 Cameron, Kasheika1 24.44 2.9

Church Teach 241780 Owen, Oshin2 26.57 2.9

Foga Road Hi 161908 Tulloch, Kay-ann3 26.91 2.1

Foga Road Hi 161903 Austin, Sara-kay4 27.41 2.1

Church Teach 261778 Codner, Aleith5 28.75 2.9

Foga Road Hi 151906 Mclean, Shackeria6 29.57 2.1

 
Event 35  Men 200 Meter Dash OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
G C Foster C 211970 Stephens, Richard1 22.20 0.4

Utech, Jamai 202416 Jackson, Jamoi2 22.57 0.4

Utech, Jamai 202429 Stewart, Leonardo3 22.61 0.4

G C Foster C 211950 Thomas, Keishon4 22.77 0.4

G C Foster C 191961 Fleming, Davin5 22.79 2.0

Church Teach 221791 Walker, Kemar6 23.45 2.0

Church Teach 221784 Brown, Dovaine7 23.72 2.0

Church Teach 231790 Senior, Corville8 24.10 2.0

G C Foster C 241951 Shallow, Aravinda9 24.36 2.0

 
Event 36  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 14683 Gowe, Taiefa1 1:00.87

Albert Town 141607 Grant, Samantha2 1:00.89

Bustamante H 151660 Smith, Nastacia3 1:01.65

Bustamante H 151650 Christie, Joedeen4 1:01.73
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Finals ...   (Event 36  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Albert Town 151608 Osbourne, Tamoy5 1:02.30

Roger Clarke 14934 Downer, Amoy6 1:02.79

Vere Technic 122450 Oliver, Tiana7 1:02.90

Bustamante H 151651 Chutcan, Ashti8 1:02.94

Hydel High 15700 Whitehorn, Juwanna9 1:03.21

Denbigh High 141843 Williams, Mikayla10 1:04.32

Roger Clarke 14933 Brown, Shantia11 1:05.18

Frome Techni 151931 McKenzie, Ashalee12 1:05.37

Tacius Goldi 15965 Seivwright, Gabriel13 1:05.70

Bustamante H 141665 Swaby, Shaday14 1:05.96

Vere Technic 122457 Williams, Sherika15 1:05.99

Vere Technic 152438 Davis, Timera16 1:06.35

Albert Town 151610 Roache, Daniela17 1:07.44

Roger Clarke 14930 Allen, Beyonce18 1:07.46

Vere Technic 142460 Cunningham, Kimanda19 1:07.97

Vere Technic 132345 Allison, Alice20 1:08.18

Mile Gully H 15827 Palmer, Shamaria21 1:08.83

Alston 881588 Lewis, Brittanya22 1:09.18

Frome Techni 151929 Clarke, Samantha23 1:09.34

May Day High 14796 Barrett, Breanna-kay24 1:09.75

Tacius Goldi 16964 Ricketts, Racquel25 1:09.97

Claude McKay 141794 Douglas, Yanniqueca26 1:11.52

Kemps Hill H 14736 Anderson, Elesia27 1:12.58

Mile Gully H 13828 Punal, Annakay28 1:12.71

Tacky High 152480 Bryan, Katelyn29 1:12.76

Vere Technic 142456 Williams, Shaqueena30 1:13.04

Vere Technic 142445 Johnson, Rakia31 1:13.06

Cedric Titus 131697 Smith, Stephanie32 1:13.74

Vere Technic 132455 Williams, Ackayla33 1:14.56

Vere Technic 122344 Clarke, Alejandro34 1:15.19

May Day High 14798 Derby, Kiara35 1:15.73

Cedric Titus 141694 Campbell, Veronica36 1:16.74

Cedric Titus 141693 Campbell, Venica37 1:20.09

Roger Clarke 14938 Peart, Beyonka38 1:20.47

Claude McKay 131792 Barret, Kemesha39 1:22.22

Vere Technic 132451 Petri, Tiffany40 1:36.20

 
Event 37  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 15537 Roberts, Tamecia1 59.14

Denbigh High 171836 Grandison, Trishanna2 1:01.03

Denbigh High 161837 King, Dannielle3 1:01.78

Edwin Allen 161884 Samuels, Brianna4 1:02.17

Edwin Allen 161867 Bushay, Rannice5 1:03.30

Cedric Titus 171695 Gordon, Angeen6 1:03.48

Foga Road Hi 161903 Austin, Sara-kay7 1:04.26

Vere Technic 152436 binda, Tamecia8 1:05.79

Bustamante H 171663 Suah, Shanicka9 1:06.50

Alston 16595 Ferguson, Jhaneil10 1:08.34

Denbigh High 161842 Walker, Jodian11 1:08.77

Glenmuir Hig 17645 Bogle, Anoushka12 1:10.31

Denbigh High 171841 Thompson, Javeene13 1:10.76

Tacky High 172482 Gayle, Nesa-lee14 1:11.40

New Forest H 16905 Ford, Neila15 1:13.38

Bustamante H 171658 Harriott, Brianna16 1:13.47

Tacky High 162483 Kennedy, Gabriel17 1:14.17

Roger Clarke 16941 Waysome, Shanakay18 1:23.06

Alston 15638 Swaby, Kimberly19 1:31.40

Alston 15581 Beckford, Royhana20 2:18.11

 
Event 38  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hydel High 19688 Martin, Jada1 58.53

Hydel High 18699 Vassell, Mickalilliah2 58.96

Hydel High 18681 Dacosta, Shiann3 59.17

Edwin Allen 191880 Pinnock, Abigail4 1:02.18

Frome Techni 181928 Baker, Aliyah5 1:05.20

Bustamante H 161655 Edwards, Kerene6 1:09.01

Bustamante H 181656 Gordon, Breanna7 1:14.29

Tacky High 182481 Coward, Shauna8 1:29.17

 
Event 39  Girls 400 Meter Dash OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
G C Foster C 201948 Bailey, Keiffer1 59.84

Utech, Jamai 202404 Staple, Shanamarie2 1:00.92

G C Foster C 241965 Olowu, Yensheka3 1:00.96

Church Teach 241780 Owen, Oshin4 1:01.16

Church Teach 261778 Codner, Aleith5 1:12.71

 
Event 40  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Foga Road Hi 141913 Tayloe, Franklyn1 53.88

Central High 141717 Mighten, Ryheem2 55.25

Charlemont H 131739 Harris, Brandon3 57.02

Garvey Maceo 131987 Lawerence, Jason4 57.45

Christian Hi 151762 Darby, Romaine5 57.94

Cedric Titus 141699 Dennis, Jelani6 58.23

Garvey Maceo 141979 Brown, Nathaniel7 58.54

Frome Techni 141934 Douglas, Kemar8 58.69

Foga Road Hi 141914 Taylor, Roberto9 58.93

Christian Hi 141771 Russell, Rahiem10 59.40

Vere Technic 132463 Johnson, Patrick11 59.79

Bustamante H 151687 Sampson, Clevaughn12 1:00.05

Christian Hi 131759 Burke, Ameobi13 1:00.55

Albert Town 141617 Cunningham, Rojaughn14 1:00.88

Bustamante H 131691 Wilson, Oshane15 1:01.01

Frome Techni 141946 Thompson, Shagarie16 1:01.06

Edwin Allen 131898 Morgan, Joel17 1:01.52

Foga Road Hi 141915 Whyte, Robert18 1:01.71

Frome Techni 131933 Chambers, Donte19 1:03.00

Mavis Bank H 14775 Small, Demoy20 1:03.08

Denbigh High 131861 Spence, Jermaine21 1:03.16

Garvey Maceo 141988 Moving, David22 1:04.03

Claude McKay 141807 Garnett, Anthony23 1:04.19

Foga Road Hi 131909 Austin, Kenrick24 1:04.52

Mile Gully H 14836 Thomas, Daniel25 1:05.16
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Finals ...   (Event 40  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Claude McKay 131815 Parke, Ishmael26 1:05.89

Albert Town 131616 Blake, Akoni27 1:06.59

Claude McKay 141819 Spencer, Orville28 1:06.71

Claude McKay 131799 Baxter, Linford29 1:07.05

Tacky High 15551 Richards, Jonathan30 1:08.03

Vere Technic 142472 Smith, Shamar31 1:09.21

Denbigh High 121846 Barrett, Davian32 1:09.82

Tacius Goldi 14972 Anderson, Mark33 1:10.64

Mavis Bank H 14787 Pinto, Lashawn34 1:10.95

Mavis Bank H 13782 Fitzgerald, Jordon35 1:11.15

Garvey Maceo 121998 Taylor, Shakeem36 1:12.21

Albert Town 141618 Cunnningham, Roshawn37 1:12.80

Bustamante H 151668 Bryan, Jamaal38 1:13.14

Ardenne High 141640 East, Malik39 1:13.16

Tacky High 152489 Morgon, Troy40 1:13.60

Claude McKay 141813 McKenzie, Ricardo41 1:13.67

Mavis Bank H 14781 Cain, Romanio42 1:14.60

Tacius Goldi 16991 Murray, Dujay43 1:15.52

Vere Technic 132459 Bailey, Nicoy44 1:19.13

 
Event 41  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Frome Techni 161935 Ebanks, Tyrese1 52.36

Charlemont H 151734 Gordon, Shacquille2 52.40

Cedric Titus 161700 Forrester, Jammarie3 53.90

Garvey Maceo 161985 Heath, Tavaughn4 53.96

Cedric Titus 151703 Small, Rashaun5 54.18

Central High 161712 Bryan, Shawn6 54.25

Central High 151713 Christie, Zidane7 54.54

Roger Clarke 16951 Mclean, Jamal8 54.62

Vere Technic 152462 Ingram, Tavar9 55.12

Roger Clarke 17947 Blackwood, Zaniel10 55.32

Unattached 152274 Coulson, Rusean11 55.39

Frome Techni 161943 Morris, Wavell12 55.40

Christian Hi 161774 White, Davion13 55.50

Claude McKay 161814 Morgon, Mark14 55.66

Glenmuir Hig 151591 Davis, Waval15 55.82

May Day High 15822 Lawrence, Tayshaun16 55.85

Garvey Maceo 161984 Heath, Javaughn17 56.18

Alston 15584 Deacon, Shamar18 56.55

Christian Hi 161766 Lindsey, Rayando19 56.64

Charlemont H 151728 Berry, Tayshawn20 56.70

Kellits High 16715 Codling, Dandrea21 56.71

Ardenne High 161642 Matthie, Ruel22 57.06

Kellits High 15727 Meeks, Larence23 57.06

Charlemont H 151727 Archer, Lawrence24 57.45

Bustamante H 161684 Johns, Oneil25 57.51

Kingston Technic 15569 Wright, Demeatre26 57.74

Alston 151589 Simon, Jevaughn27 57.78

Edwin Allen 141891 Belinfante, Rhumalo28 57.82

Frome Techni 151939 Haye, Adrian29 57.84

Garvey Maceo 151996 Swaby, Everton30 58.11

Garvey Maceo 151989 Newell, George31 58.58

Central High 161721 Wallace, Demar32 58.62

Kellits High 16718 Dyer, Romone33 58.99

Central High 151711 Blackstock, Tevon34 59.04

Vere Technic 142467 Riley, Kareem35 59.41

May Day High 16817 Fairlclough, Dejaun36 59.53

Frome Techni 151940 James, Dennis37 59.74

Tacius Goldi 16990 Mckay, Shane38 59.88

Tacky High 162491 Taylor, Ricordo39 1:00.94

Albert Town1625 Howe, Jovanie40 1:02.12

Central High 161723 Weller, Duhaney41 1:02.13

Bustamante H 161675 Facey, Nickoy42 1:02.25

Mile Gully H 15829 Johnson, Kimmanie43 1:04.42

Kellits High 15728 Miller, Micheal44 1:04.64

Mile Gully H 15833 Murray, Adrian45 1:05.00

Kellits High 15712 Boswell, Ricardo46 1:05.32

Tacius Goldi 16994 Taylor, Jaheim47 1:05.41

Charlemont H 151747 Redden, Tarique48 1:05.66

Mile Gully H 15835 Powell, Andy49 1:06.22

Kellits High 15730 Mills, Damar50 1:06.43

Kellits High 14713 Brown, Raymario51 1:07.30

New Forest H 15912 Bell, Javall52 1:07.81

Tacius Goldi 16982 Green, Earl53 1:09.12

Garvey Maceo 151990 Reid, Alex54 1:10.23

Garvey Maceo 151997 Taylor, Mario55 1:11.11

Mile Gully H 15832 Mullings, Azarious56 1:11.31

Lennon High 16753 Henry, Jamoy57 1:15.48

 
Event 42  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Garvey Maceo 191999 Thompson, Kishane1 49.54

Christian Hi 171775 Wint, Rajer2 50.80

Hydel High 19703 Green, Deshane3 50.80

Garvey Maceo 181981 Chin, Jahvoney4 51.80

Christian Hi 191776 Young, Jameel5 51.93

Cedric Titus 181702 Marks, Calvin6 52.32

Bustamante H 201674 Evans, Janoy7 52.47

Mile Gully H 17834 Palmer, Shemar8 52.48

Charlemont H 171750 Steele, Alexander9 52.72

Charlemont H 171745 Murray, Jason10 52.99

Tacius Goldi 17976 Byfield, Marlon11 53.17

Bustamante H 171676 Gordon, Emil12 53.29

Kellits High 17717 Daley, Ricardo13 53.29

New Forest H 17917 Nation, Romerio14 53.76

Hydel High 19704 Green, Roshane15 53.87

Tacius Goldi 17992 Squire, Jermaine16 54.29

Unattached546 Omar, Tatham17 54.37

Glenmuir Hig 17653 Burton, Okeino18 54.48

Garvey Maceo 181995 Softhood, Kishaun19 54.62

Frome Techni 171941 Lindo, Joel20 54.63

Garvey Maceo 171994 Smikle, Devon21 54.74

Tacius Goldi 16979 Dobson, Jermain22 54.83

Charlemont H 171735 Grant, Javauli23 54.84

Unattached 202343 Smith, Ockive24 55.23

Albert Town 191624 Hinds, Javaughn25 55.54

New Forest H 17915 Heath, Javier26 55.55



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:51 AM  2/2/2020  Page 10

JAAA/ JAMALCO DEVELOPMENT MEET 2020 - 2/1/2020
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 42  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Garvey Maceo 171992 Robinson, Rajey27 55.76

Foga Road Hi 191912 Sappleton, Demar28 55.78

Central High 171714 Howe, Ian29 55.97

Roger Clarke 17949 Salmon, Oshane30 56.11

Charlemont H 171749 Shaw, Wayne31 56.66

Alston 18599 Reid, Dequan32 57.08

Kemps Hill H 17741 Forbs, Jahnaton33 57.91

Tacius Goldi 16995 Tulloch, Marvin34 58.30

Garvey Maceo 181991 Richards, Tavan35 58.37

Tacky High 172485 Ford, Frederick36 58.79

Garvey Maceo 19535 Wright, Raniel37 58.89

Roger Clarke 17946 Barnes, Brad38 1:00.18

Kellits High 18722 Hutchinson, Timaney39 1:00.20

Mile Gully H 17830 Laylor, Carlyle40 1:00.45

Tacius Goldi 16988 Martin, Lindo41 1:01.09

Garvey Maceo 181978 Black, Oniel42 1:01.29

Bustamante H 171682 Israel, Davian43 1:01.42

Roger Clarke 14950 Shakespeare, Michael44 1:04.03

Kemps Hill H 17740 Butler, Jahiem45 1:04.70

Kellits High735 Mills, Vinroy46 1:06.83

Cedar Grove 181692 Reid, Mekhi47 1:07.97

Kingston Technic 10574 Steele, Daniel48 1:08.32

Alston 18596 Green, Rayon49 1:13.27

Kemps Hill H 17744 Sinclair, Nathan50 1:21.23

 
Event 43  Boys 400 Meter Dash OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Maximum Aero 20792 Forbes, Milton1 49.31

G C Foster C 211955 Bailey, Roshane2 49.57

Utech, Jamai 222417 James-King, Malik3 50.04

Mvp Track Cl 24925 Black, Robin4 50.21

G C Foster C 221966 Reid, Calvaton5 50.68

G C Foster C 211960 Davey, Devitto6 50.70

Maximum Aero 22795 White, Rajhae7 50.93

G C Foster C 201958 Brown, Sadiky8 51.63

G C Foster C 221964 McLean, Olando9 51.77

Maximum Aero 20794 Moore, Dwayne10 51.97

G C Foster C 211959 Brown, Stevin11 52.18

Utech, Jamai 222421 McKenzie, Eric12 52.31

Maximum Aero 24793 Glave, Daniel13 52.38

Church Teach 221784 Brown, Dovaine14 53.83

Mvp Track Cl 31924 Biggs, Glenmour15 1:00.57

 
Event 45  Women 100 Meter Dash OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
UWI 192434 McGregor, Roneisha1 11.82 3.5

Utech, Jamai 232405 Wallace, Shockoria2 12.23 3.5

Utech, Jamai 232340 Moodie, Mickaell3 12.70 3.5

Mvp Track Cl 29923 Walker, Melissa4 12.73 3.5

 
Event 46  Men 100 Meter Dash OPEN

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Utech, Jamai 202406 Bell, Tasrico1 10.75 4.4

G C Foster C 251974 Wilson, Orane2 10.87 1.6

Utech, Jamai 202427 Smith, Samuel3 10.93 4.4

Utech, Jamai 242433 Williams, Mario4 10.95 1.6

Utech, Jamai 212425 Small, Kareem5 11.08 1.6

Mvp Track Cl 25929 Walters, Roger6 11.39 4.4

Utech, Jamai 202412 Facey, Lloyd7 11.58 4.4

Utech, Jamai 212432 Williams, Jiovannie8 11.79 1.6

Church Teach 221783 Denis, Dlauno9 12.29 1.6

Church Teach 221791 Walker, Kemar10 13.28 4.4

 
Event 47  Girls 200 Meter Run CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Christian Hi 171756 Smith, Kadian1 26.00 0.3

Denbigh High 161837 King, Dannielle2 26.25 1.0

Christian Hi 171757 Watson, Joan3 26.44 -0.6

Vere Technic 142453 Reid, Jody-ann4 26.68 1.0

Bustamante H 161657 Gordon, Krisanna5 27.02 -0.6

Denbigh High 171836 Grandison, Trishanna6 27.06 0.3

Bustamante H 151653 Daley, Breanna7 27.12 0.3

Hydel High 13524 Nelson, Terreika8 27.20 -0.6

Bustamante H 151650 Christie, Joedeen9 27.23 1.0

Bustamante H 151651 Chutcan, Ashti10 27.27 1.4

Hydel High 13684 Grant, Ackelia11 27.35 0.3

Vere Technic 152438 Davis, Timera12 27.50 1.4

Bustamante H 151660 Smith, Nastacia13 27.61 1.4

Vere Technic 152436 binda, Tamecia14 27.69 -0.6

Bustamante H 161661 Smith, Tisheka15 27.87 1.0

Hydel High 13677 Bailey, Jaesha16 27.89 -0.6

Albert Town 171614 Troupe, Jenessa17 27.95 1.0

Tacky High 162483 Kennedy, Gabriel18 28.15 1.0

Hydel High 13678 Batchelor, Shandae19 28.21 0.3

Alston 16595 Ferguson, Jhaneil20 28.34 -0.6

Hydel High 13676 Ashley, Jada21 28.38 1.4

Denbigh High 171841 Thompson, Javeene22 29.06 1.4

Bustamante H 141665 Swaby, Shaday23 29.12 0.3

Glenmuir Hig 17645 Bogle, Anoushka24 29.30 -0.6

Denbigh High 161842 Walker, Jodian25 29.45 -0.6

Tacky High 172482 Gayle, Nesa-lee26 30.42 1.4

Alston 15581 Beckford, Royhana27 31.74 1.0

Hydel High 13696 Reid, Chantel--- DNF 1.0

 
Event 48  Boys 200 Meter Run CLASS 2

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Frome Techni 161942 Locke, Juwarrie1 23.02 2.5

Frome Techni 161935 Ebanks, Tyrese2 23.51 2.9

Central High 161719 Thompson, Tevaughn3 23.67 0.2

Garvey Maceo 161985 Heath, Tavaughn4 23.79 2.5

Cedric Titus 161700 Forrester, Jammarie5 23.96 2.1

Glenmuir Hig 15649 Asher, Rahiam6 24.00 0.2



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:51 AM  2/2/2020  Page 11

JAAA/ JAMALCO DEVELOPMENT MEET 2020 - 2/1/2020
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 48  Boys 200 Meter Run CLASS 2)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Roger Clarke 16951 Mclean, Jamal7 24.00 2.9

Ardenne High 151646 Satchell, Micah8 24.11 2.9

Troy High Sc 152282 Wilson, Joswayne9 24.14 0.2

Christian Hi 161765 Kelly, Randae10 24.27 1.9

Ardenne High 161644 Palmer, Nicholi11 24.34 2.7

Tacius Goldi 16990 Mckay, Shane12 24.37 0.9

Roger Clarke 17947 Blackwood, Zaniel13 24.56 0.8

Frome Techni 151939 Haye, Adrian14 24.58 2.5

New Forest H 16918 Palmer, Leonjay15 24.63 2.1

Kellits High 16715 Codling, Dandrea16 24.63 0.2

Central High 151713 Christie, Zidane17 24.64 2.1

May Day High 15822 Lawrence, Tayshaun18 24.66 1.3

Christian Hi 161764 Jackson, Daran19 24.72 0.8

Christian Hi 161766 Lindsey, Rayando20 24.75 1.3

Bustamante H 161667 Brown, Mickeel21 24.94 0.9

Garvey Maceo 162000 Watson, Alphanso22 24.95 0.8

Kellits High 16718 Dyer, Romone23 24.98 1.3

Garvey Maceo 161984 Heath, Javaughn24 25.03 0.2

Winston Jone 162477 Brown, Tireek25 25.03 0.8

Tacky High 162491 Taylor, Ricordo26 25.09 0.9

Vere Technic 152462 Ingram, Tavar27 25.22 2.7

Bustamante H 151687 Sampson, Clevaughn28 25.24 0.8

Alston 16640 Thomas, Tajae29 25.30 2.5

Kellits High 15727 Meeks, Larence30 25.31 2.5

Vere Technic 132466 Nelson, Jahiem31 25.32 2.9

Alston 151589 Simon, Jevaughn32 25.41 0.9

Garvey Maceo 151989 Newell, George33 25.43 2.9

Alston 18590 Williams, Carey34 25.57 1.9

Kingston Technic 19575 Faulkner, Jhavaun35 25.68 1.3

Kingston Technic 15569 Wright, Demeatre36 25.81 2.1

Garvey Maceo 151996 Swaby, Everton37 25.83 0.9

Frome Techni 151945 Samuels, Dean38 25.86 0.2

Troy High Sc 172500 Morgan, Jardon39 25.88 1.3

Kemps Hill H 15739 Budder, Ezekiel40 25.90 2.7

Glenmuir Hig 15516 Boyd, Jhovaughn41 26.10 1.3

Claude McKay 161820 Sterling, Giovanni42 26.13 1.9

Central High 161721 Wallace, Demar43 26.23 2.7

Mavis Bank H 15783 Gordon, Shamar44 26.47 2.7

Central High 151711 Blackstock, Tevon45 26.51 1.3

Mile Gully H 15832 Mullings, Azarious46 26.52 1.9

Mile Gully H 15829 Johnson, Kimmanie47 26.58 2.1

Kemps Hill H 16743 Mitchell, Paul48 26.77 1.9

Charlemont H 151730 Brown, Jevoy49 26.82 1.9

Central High 151722 Watt, Dewayne50 26.84 0.9

Mavis Bank H 16785 Jackson, Natinal51 26.86 1.3

Alston 15584 Deacon, Shamar52 26.99 0.8

Charlemont H 161743 Mitchell, Giovanni53 27.05 0.8

Tacius Goldi 16994 Taylor, Jaheim54 27.47 2.9

Albert Town 151615 Allen, Chevon55 27.48 2.5

May Day High 13826 Wiltshire, Cary56 27.50 1.9

Kellits High 14713 Brown, Raymario57 27.56 2.9

Tacius Goldi 16982 Green, Earl58 27.58 0.2

Garvey Maceo 151997 Taylor, Mario59 27.67 2.7

Bustamante H 171683 Thomas, Nyron60 27.78 1.9

Charlemont H 151729 Braham, Khaleem61 27.88 0.9

Mavis Bank H 16779 Brown, Alex62 27.89 0.2

Mavis Bank H 16786 Morrison, Ajounney63 27.92 2.1

Roger Clarke 14950 Shakespeare, Michael64 28.10 2.7

Kellits High 15712 Boswell, Ricardo65 28.19 0.9

Central High 151725 Wright, Ricardo66 28.23 2.5

Lennon High 16753 Henry, Jamoy67 28.35 2.1

Garvey Maceo 151990 Reid, Alex68 28.36 2.5

Kellits High 15730 Mills, Damar69 29.54 2.1

Kellits High 15728 Miller, Micheal70 52.88 2.7

Central High 161712 Bryan, Shawn--- DNF 0.8

 
Event 49  Women Shot Put CLUB & INSTI

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Church Teach 221781 Roberts, Shauntee1 10.65m

Church Teach 221779 Mc Farlane, Yasheeka2 9.60m

Church Teach 281777 beckford, kedine3 7.85m

 

Combined Team Scores - 1 Events Scored

1) Mineral Heights Primary 12

2) Frankfield Primary and Infant 9

3) GLENMUIR PREPARATORY SCHOOL 6

4) Mitchell Town Primary 5

5) Mitchell Hill Primary 4

6) CORINALDI AVENUE PRIMARY 3


